

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2184 OF 2025

Mr. Ali Ahmad Khan. ... Applicant.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent.

Mr. Yusuf Mithi, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. P.H. Gaikwad, APP for respondent/State.

**CORAM : ASHWIN D.BHOBE, J.
DATE : 18th JUNE, 2025.**

P.C. :

1. Mr. Yusuf Mithi, Advocate for the Applicant crave leaves to produce documents. Leave granted. Documents be produced on record within two weeks from today.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent. Applicant to furnish the entire paper book to the Respondent.
3. Mr. P.H. Gaikwad, learned APP waives service on behalf of Respondent-State and prays two weeks' time to file reply.
4. At the joint request of the parties, list the matter on 25th July, 2025.

[ASHWIN D.BHOBE, J.]