

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Bail Application No.2184 of 2025

Ali Ahmad Khan

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Mr Yusuf Shabbir Mithi, for the applicant.

Mr MG Patil, APP, for the respondent/ State.

SMITA
JOHNSON
GONSALVES
Digitally signed
by SMITA
JOHNSON
GONSALVES
Date: 2025.11.27
23:35:07 +0530

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 27 November 2025.

P.C.:

. The learned APP to provide a copy of the reply affidavit to learned Counsel for the applicant during the course of the day.

2. By consent, stand over to 5 December 2025.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)