

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2184 OF 2025

Ali Ahmad Khan	...	Applicant.
V/s.		
The State of Maharashtra.	...	Respondent.

Mr. Yusuf Mithi for the Applicant
Ms. Madhavi H. Mhatre, A.P.P. for the Respondent- State.

**CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.
DATE : 5th DECEMBER 2025.**

PC:-

- 1) Learned APP seeks time to take instructions.
- 2) At her request, stand over to 12th December 2025.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)