

S.S.Kilaje

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2184 OF 2025**

Ali Ahmad Khan

... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Mr. Yusuf Mithi, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. M.G.Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date:
2026.01.30
10:31:37 +05'00'

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 28th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for the State.
2. Papers are not placed on record.
3. Registry to reconstruct the file. Learned counsel for the applicant to cooperate with the Registry.
4. Stand over to **9th February, 2026.**

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)